RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Extending the Asthma Task Force Membership to June 30, 2008]
2	
3	Resolution extending the Asthma Task Force Membership to June 30, 2008.
4	
5	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Asthma Task Force was granted extension through
6	June 30, 2008 (Reference Resolution 369-05); and
7	WHEREAS, The California Endowment will continue to fund strategies from the plan
8	that focus on reducing environmental risk factors through June 30, 2008; and,
9	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Asthma Task Force continues to comply with the
10	Sunshine Ordinance for all membership related issues; and,
11	WHEREAS, The Asthma Task Force's membership is effectively advancing the
12	Strategic Plan on Asthma for the City and County of San Francisco and is crucial for
13	continuation; and,
14	WHEREAS, The Asthma Task Force has worked diligently to ensure quorum and
15	effective membership; now, therefore, be it
16 17	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
18	hereby extends the membership terms of all current and incoming (between now and June
19	30, 2008) voting and non-voting members of the San Francisco Asthma Task Force through
20	June 30, 2008.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	